Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In UL Charges
Date

Brummond, Justin E Male 1986 5/5/2023 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Couture, Christine Lynn Female 1988 35 5/8/2023

Davis, Melissa Renee Female 1984 38 5/4/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Durand, Trevor Andre Male 1967 56 5/5/2023 7/3/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Gibson, Adam Ray Male 1988 34 5/2/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hansen, Ryan Lee Male 1987 35 5/2/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION
Harp, Sean Neil Male 1990 32 5/8/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961 .41

Hilsgen, Jason Philp Male 1990 33 5/7/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

Johnson, Joshua David Male 1980 43 5/7/2023 9/4/2023 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Kolpien, Tevon Michael Male 1996 27 5/9/2023 OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF THC

Mosay, Duane Walter Male 1990 32 5/3/2023 HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Olszewski, Michael Leon Male 1978 44 5/3/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Ott, Rebecca Day

Schmitt, Kerry
Smith, Michael Allen Tracy,

Steffens, Jake Daniel

Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas

Stops, Kristen Marie

Streubel, Echo Lee

Swanson, Brandon Maurice

Trudell, Dixie Rose

Vermeland, Ronald Everett

Wade, Tiana Sweetgrass

Wallace, Sauna Raquel

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 24
Female: 9
Male: 15

Female

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female
Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

1985

1993

1996
1999

1991
1986
1982

1986

1957

2001
1970

38

30

27
24

32
37
40

36

65

21
52

5/6/2023

5/7/2023
5/5/2023

5/4/2023
5/7/2023

5/3/2023
5/8/2023
5/5/2023

5/3/2023

5/8/2023

5/5/2023
5/5/2023

6/15/2023

8/2/2023

7/21/2023

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
THEFT - FALSE REPRESENTATION (MISDEMEANOR)

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

CONSUME INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE -
DRIVER

OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE



