## Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Brummond, Justin E	Male	1986	37	5/5/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Couture, Christine Lynn	Female	1988	35	5/8/2023		
Davis, Melissa Renee	Female	1984	38	5/4/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<u>Durand</u> , <u>Trevor Andre</u>	Male	1967	56	5/5/2023	7/3/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Gibson, Adam Ray	Male	1988	34	5/2/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hansen, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	35	5/2/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Harp, Sean Neil	Male	1990	32	5/8/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41
Hilsgen, Jason Philp	Male	1990	33	5/7/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Johnson, Joshua David	Male	1980	43	5/7/2023	9/4/2023	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Kolpien, Tevon Michael	Male	1996	27	5/9/2023		OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSSESSION OF THC
Mosay, Duane Walter	Male	1990	32	5/3/2023		HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Olszewski, Michael Leon	Male	1978	44	5/3/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Ott, Rebecca Day	Female	1985	38	5/6/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Schmitt, Kerry	Female			5/7/2023		
Smith, Michael Allen Tracy	Male	1993	30	5/5/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Steffens, Jake Daniel	Male	1996	27	5/4/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas	Male	1999	24	5/7/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER
Stops, Kristen Marie	Female	1991	32	5/3/2023	6/15/2023	
Streubel, Echo Lee	Female	1986	37	5/8/2023		
Swanson, Brandon Maurice	Male	1982	40	5/5/2023	8/2/2023	PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER THEFT - FALSE REPRESENTATION (MISDEMEANOR)
Trudell, Dixie Rose	Female	1986	36	5/3/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Vermeland, Ronald Everett	Male	1957	65	5/8/2023	7/21/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Wade, Tiana Sweetgrass	Female	2001	21	5/5/2023		
Wallace, Sauna Raquel	Female	1970	52	5/5/2023		CONSUME INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 24

Female: 9

Male: 15